POLICE



DEPARTMENT

No.A1-22027/2023/DR

District Police Office, Kozhikode Rural ⊠spkkdrl.pol@kerala.gov.in %04962523031 Dated.29-07-2024

DO No. 469/2024/DR

Sub: Police Estt.- Transfer & Posting of Sri.Sanil Kumar, P C Driver 8803 (PEN

323271) of DHQ Kozhikode Rural to North Zone Kozhikode - Orders

issued - Reg:-

Ref: 1.G.O (Ms) No. 75/2024/ Home Dated. 12/03/2024

2.DGO No. 1256/2024/PHQ Dated 22.07.2024

In pursuance of the DGO cited, **Sri.Sanil Kumar A**, P C Driver 8803 (PEN 323271) of DHQ Kozhikode Rural is transferred and posted to North Zone ,Kozhikode against the vacancy of newly created post of Police Constable Driver, vide Govt. Order cited above.

AC DHQ Kozhikode Rural will relieve the incumbent with the direction to report before the Inspector General of Police ,North Zone Kozhikode ,make necessary updations in the iAPS Strength Management Module, e Roll and report compliance.

29-07-2024 Dr. ARVIND SUKUMAR IPS, District Police Chief

To : The Individual for necessary action

Copy To : 1.The State Police chief ,Kerala for information

2. The Inspector General of Police, North Zone Kozhikode for

information

3. AC DHQ Kozhikode Rural, for information and necessary action

and report compliance

4.Addl.SP, AA, Manager, All JSs, FCS, Cashiers, SA, HC, CA to

DPC and all sections in DPO for information.

DO File



